

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: <https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000908-2024>

Not applicable

## **Provision of Day Centres in Dumfries and Galloway**

Dumfries and Galloway Council

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-000908

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocids-h6vhtk-0425f3

Published 11 January 2024, 10:45am

### **Section I: Contracting authority/entity**

#### **I.1) Name and addresses**

Dumfries and Galloway Council

Procurement Team, Carruthers House

Dumfries

DG1 2HP

#### **Contact**

Kieran McClorey

#### **Email**

[Procurement.SocialCare@dumgal.gov.uk](mailto:Procurement.SocialCare@dumgal.gov.uk)

#### **Telephone**

+44 3033333000

**Country**

United Kingdom

**NUTS code**

UKM92 - Dumfries & Galloway

**Internet address(es)**

Main address

<http://www.dumgal.gov.uk>

Buyer's address

[https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search\\_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00219](https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00219)

---

## **Section II: Object**

### **II.1) Scope of the procurement**

#### **II.1.1) Title**

Provision of Day Centres in Dumfries and Galloway

Reference number

DGCC-00196

#### **II.1.2) Main CPV code**

- 85000000 - Health and social work services

#### **II.1.3) Type of contract**

Services

#### **II.1.4) Short description**

Dumfries and Galloway Council on behalf of the Health and Social Care Partnership will be seeking the Provision of Day Centres across Dumfries and Galloway.

---

## **Section VI. Complementary information**

### **VI.6) Original notice reference**

Notice number: [2024/S 000-000551](#)

---

## Section VII. Changes

### VII.1) Information to be changed or added

#### VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

IV.2.2

Place of text to be modified

Time limit

Instead of

Date

15 February 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

1 March 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Section number

II.2.7

Place of text to be modified

Duration Start

Instead of

Date

1 April 2024

Read

Date

1 April 2024

Section number

II.2.7

Place of text to be modified

Duration End

Instead of

Date

31 March 2027

Read

Date

31 March 2027

Section number

IV.2.6

Place of text to be modified

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Instead of

Date

31 May 2027

Read

Date

14 June 2027

Section number

IV.2.7

Place of text to be modified

Conditions for opening of tenders

Instead of

Date

15 February 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

1 March 2024

Local time

12:00pm

## **VII.2) Other additional information**

Suppliers wanted more time.